HOKE®
7C Series Ball Valves
Rated to 6000 psi  •  Multiple Connection Sizes  •  Low Operating Torque
CRANE Instrumentation & Sampling, HOKE®
PO Box 4866 • Spartanburg, SC 29305-4866
(864) 574-7966 • www.hoke.com
®
SAFETY WARNING:

®
7C Series Ball Valve - Integral / GYROLOK® Tube Connections
How to Order Custom Options
VALVE
7C23 = standard
7CB23 = Full Bore
ALLOY
Y = 316 SS standard
YL = 316L
6MO = 6%MO
HC = HASTELLOY® C276
M = MONEL®
D50 = Super Duplex
TI = Titanium
TB = Titanium Blue Anodized
DX3 = Duplex
625 = 625 INCONEL®
825 = 825 INCONEL®
CONNECTION SIZE
4 = 1/4”
6 = 3/8”
8 = 1/2”
12 = 3/4”
16 = 1”
THREAD
F = Female NPT standard
RG = BSP Thread
G = GYROLOK® Connection
7CB23 F 4 Y AO EH50 FS LT PK
NORSOK
AO = NORSOK M-650 Material Req.
SEAT MATERIAL
[] PVDF Seats standard
PK = Peek Seats
LOCKING DEVICE
LT = Locking Plate
FIRESAFE
FS = Fire Safe
EXTENDED STEM & SIZE
EH50 = Ext. Stem - 50mm
864-574-7966  •  www.hoke.com12
HOKE® 7C Series Ball Valves
Notes
79027ENG • 03/12/20 • APS3049
Proudly Distributed By:
We specialize in small bore instrumentation products up to 2” that deliver benchmark
performance quality & safety; provide the broadest array of superior alloy off erings in
the market; decades of proven success in a wide range of industries; a roster of  “who’s
who” customers & projects globally; original “Best Solution” engineering & designs; and
are focused on continuous improvement in all aspects of our business.
The Small Bore Instrumentation Specialists
®
CRANE INSTRUMENTATION &
SAMPLING Inc.
405 Centura Ct.
Spartanburg, SC 29305, USA
Tel: 1-864-574-7966
PO Box 4866, Spartanburg, SC
29305-4866 USA
Crane Co., and its subsidiaries cannot accept responsibility for possible errors in catalogues, brochures, other printed materials, and